Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-11-110 RESOLUTION APPOINTING TEMPORARY PART-TIME POLICE COMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR

**WHEREAS**, the Chief of Police, Joseph R. Blewett, has advised the Governing Body that there is a need to hire a permanent part-time/provisional Police Communications Operator; and

**WHEREAS**, Chief Blewett has recommended that Heather Macadam, 637 Locust Point Road, Locust, NJ 07760 to fill that position; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body concurs with Chief Blewett's recommendation;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that Heather Macadam be and hereby is appointed temporary part-time Police Communications Operator;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that said appointment be effective immediately and the salary be set at \$9.50.

KOLL CAL	⊔•
<b>AYES:</b>	Mr. Connelly, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan
<b>NAYES:</b>	None
<b>ABSENT:</b>	Mr. O'Neil
<b>ABSTAIN:</b>	None
Date: April 2	
	DEBBY DAILEY
	Deputy Borough Clerk
I,	Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of the
Resolution ad	lopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on April 20, 2011.